

rpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L)NO.801 OF 2018

M/s. Nirmal Lifestyle Ltd.

... Petitioner
(Org. Respondent)

vs.

M/s. Vipin Shah & Associate

... Respondent
(Org. Petitioner)

Mr. Tushar Kadam i/b. MDS Partners for the Petitioner.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATE : 17th JULY, 2018

P. C.

Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

The petitioner seeks permission to lodge the captioned Arbitration Petition without payment of Court fees. The period of limitation expires tomorrow it is stated across the bar today. The payment of the Court fees has been received by the plaintiff as well and the same shall be paid within one week from today. In view of the undertaking office to accept the petition for lodgment.

(A.K. MENON, J.)