

Ashvini Narwade

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 955 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2051 OF 2019  
IN  
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 955 OF 2018

Digitally  
signed by  
ASHVINI  
BAPPASAHEB  
KAKDE  
Date:  
2024.04.19  
19:31:43  
+0530

M/s. Nirmal Lifestyle Ltd. ... Petitioner

*Versus*

Vipin Shah & Associates ... Respondent

Ms. Mrunali Lanjewar i/b. MDP & Partners for the Petitioner.

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**  
**DATED: 19<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Ms.Lanjewar, appearing on behalf of the Petitioner, states that the Respondent has been served and an Affidavit of Service dated 24<sup>th</sup> August 2018 has been filed on record. Despite the same the Respondents have not appeared in the matter today.
2. In order to give the Respondents one final chance, the matter is adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup> June 2024.
3. It is made clear that if the Respondents do not appear on the adjourned date of hearing then the matter shall proceed in their absence.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)